
1,

z.

Date: December 17, ?024

To,

The Secretary,
Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd
Phi roze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Reference: - Finkurve Fir,rancial services Limited (scrip code 508954)

Subiect: Outcome of Board Meetine:

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of Finkurve Finoncial Servic
Company") convened its meeting on Monday, December 1 6, 2024. fhe
meeting was duly fited under Regulation 30 of the SEB! (Listing Obligations
Requirements) Regulations, 201 5 ("SEBI L0DR Regutations").

However, it has come to our attention that one of the key matters discussed du
pertaining to the increase in authorized capital, was inadvertentty omitted f
fited outcome.

AccordingtY, W€ are now submitting a revised outcome of the Board meeting in
Regutation 30 of the SEBI LODR Regutations.

The fottowing items, inter-alia, were considered and approved during the Board
December 16,2024

lncrease in Authorised Share Capitat of the Company from the existing Authorised
Rs. 14,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Crores Onty) divided into 14,00,00,000 (F
Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupee One Onty) each to Rs. 17,00,00,000/- (Rupees
onty) divided into 17,00,00,000 (seventeen crore) Equity shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupee
and Consequential Atteration in the Capitat Ctause of the Memorandum of Associ
sharehotders' approval at ensuing Extra Ordinary Generat Meeting.

Raising of funds through issue and attotment of up to 51,28,105 (Fifty-one Lakl
Thousand One Hundred and Five only) Share Warrants, each Warrant convert
Equity share of the Face vatue of Rs. 1.001- (Rupee One Onty) to certain p
per "Annexure A") on preferential basis in terms of Chapter V of the Securiti
Board of lndia (lssue of Capitat and Disctosure Requirements) Regutations, 201
("|CDR Regulations") at lssue Price of Rs. 78,001- (Rupees Seventy-Eight

Arvog
Finkurve Finonciol Services Limited

CIN : L65990MHl 981PICO32103

Registered Olfice:202/A,02nd Floor, Tmd{ World, D-wing, lhmolo Mill Compound, S.B l'{org, Lorfer Porel (West},

I

Tel: +91 224 2111200 | Emoil: nrcil@orvpg.com / finkurvefinonciol@gmil.com I Web: wwwonv{g.com

Limifed ("the
of the said

Disclosure

the meeting,
the previousty

ing hetd on

Capitat of
Crores)
Crores

Onty) each
, subject to

Twenty-Eight
into 1 (one)
lnvestors (as

and Exchange
, as amended
ly) inc



3.

premium of Rs. 77.001'(Rupees Seventy-Seven Only) per warrant (being the price not tess than
the minimum price determined with reference to the Retevant Date in accordance with Regutation
164of the ICDR Regutations aggregating up to maximum amount of Rs. 39,99,92,190/- (Rupees
Thirty-Nine Crores Ninety-Nine Lakhs Ninety-Two Thousand One Hundred and Ninety Only),
subject to the approvat of regulatory/ statutory authorities and the Members of the Company at
ensuing Extra Ordinary Generat Meeting.

The information pursuant to Regutation 30 of SEBI LODR Regutations read with SEBI Circutar
SEBI/ HO/CFD/CFD-PoD'1 /P lClR/2023 / 123 dated Juty 1 3, 2023, is enctosed as Annexure-B to this
Ietter.

Raising of funds through issue and attotment of up to 1,53,85,000 (One Crore Fifty-Three Lakhs
Eighty'Five Thousand Only) Equity Shares of the Face Vatue of Rs. 1.OO/- (Rupee One Onty) each
to certain Non-Promoter lnvestors (as per "Annexure C") on preferentiat basis in terms of Chapter
V of the Securities and Exchange Board of lndia (lssue of Capitat and Disctosure Requirements)
Regutations, 2018, as amended ("ICDR Regulations") at lssue Price of Rs. 78.00;/- (Rupees
Seventy-

Eight Only) inctuding premium of Rs. 77.00/- (Rupees Seventy-Seven Onty) per Share (being the
price not less than the minimum price determined with reference to the Retevant Date in
accordance with Regutation 165of the ICDR Regutations aggregating up to maximum amount of Rs.
1,20,00,30,000 /- (Rupees One Twenty Crores Thirty Thousand Only), subject to the approval
of regutatory/ statutory authorities and the Members of the Company at ensuing Extra Ordinary
GeneralMeeting.

The information pursuant to Regutation 30 of SEBI LODR Regutations read with SEBI Circutar
SEB|/H0/CFD/CFD-PoD-1lP/ClR/20?3/123 dated Juty 13,2023, is enctosed as Annqxure-D to this
Ietter.

Notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting ("EGM") of the Company to be hetd on Wednesday,
January 08, 2025, through VC/OAVM, to seek necessary approval of the members of the Company
for the aforesaid Preferential lssues. The Board of Directors has approved the draft notice oi tne
EGM and matters retated thereto. The notice of the said EGM witt be sent separatety to the Stock
Exchange(s) and to the Members of the Company and witt atso be avaitabie on the Company's
website at http$i//arvge.c.or'o/ and on the website of the stock exchange(s) i.e. ESE timited it
www.bseindia.com in due course.

The Company has fixed January 01,2025, as the "Cut-off-Date" for the purpose of determining the
etigibitity of the members entitl,ed to vote by remote e-voting. Those sharehotders hotding shires,
as on the ctose of business hours on January 01,2025, witi be entitl,ed to avail the falitity oi
remote e-voting as wetl as voting at the EGM.

The Board of Directors have appointed M/s Mihen Hatani & Associates, practicing Company
Secretary, as the Scrutinizer to scrutinize the e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner
for the purpose of EGM of the Company.

Appointment of Mr. Himadri Bhattacharya (DlN: 02331474), as Non-Executive lndependent Director
of the Company.

Appointment of Mr. Cavate Narayanarao Raghupathl (DlN: 08846510), as Non-Executive
lndependent Director of the Company.

4.

5.

6.

7.

ffi



8. Railing of funds through issue of Non-Convertibte Debentures (NCDs) for an ar
23,30,00,000 on Private Ptacement basis under Securities and Exchange Board of
Listing 0f Non'Convertible Securities) Regutations, 2021 to certain Promoter G
Promoter/ Non-Promoter Group and approval of Draft Letter of Offer for the sa

II'S jllolqution pursuant to Regutation 30 of SEBI LODR Regulations read wi
sEBt/HO/CFDi CFD-poD-1 tp /clRl20?.3t123 dated Juty 13, 2023,1s enctosed as An
letter.

The meeting of Board of Directors of the company commenced at 06.30 p.m. and
08.00 p.m.

We request you to kindty take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Finkurve Financial Services Limiteda,zD-[F,-

"- ---Sunny Parekh
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No: ACS 32611
Encl: as above

@r,N

"rys

up to Rs.
(lssue And
and Non-

SEBI Circutar
xure-E to this

onctuded at



ANNEXURE A

Sr.
No.

Names of the
lnvestors/

proposed Allottees

Category
(Promoter and
Non-Promoter)

No. of
Shares

Warrants
(up to)

Outcome of
the

subscriptio
n/

lnvestment
amount

(tNR)
(Approx.)

lssue
price/allo
tted price
(in case

of
convertibl
es) (lNR)

1
PRK Trust

Promoter 51 ,28,105 39,99,92,19
0

78.00

Total 5 1 ,29,1 05 39,99,92,1
90

g("*-'Z@ <N
nbai)F'

<9



ANNEIURE B

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR Regulations read with SEBI Circular
SEB|/HO/CFD/CFD-poD-1 lp/C1W2023/123 dated July 1 3, 2023

Sr.
No.

Particulars Details

1 Types of securities proposed
to be lssued

lssue of up to 5l ntv-
.Eight Thousand One Hundred'and Five only) Shaie
Warrants, each Warrant convertibte into i' tone)
Equity Share of Rs. 1.001- each on preferentiat basii
to certain Promoter lnvestors.

2. Type of iasLiance ]fGther
pubtic offering, rights issue,depository receipts(ADR/GDR), Quatifiedinstitutions ptacement,
preferentiaI attotment etc. )

Preferential lssue of warrants in accoidihce witfi tfre
SEBI (ICDR) Regutation 2018 read with thp Companies
Act, 2013 and rutes made thereunder.

4.

5.

3. Total number of
Securities proposed to be
issued or the tota[ amount for
which the securities witt be
issued

F:q. oL up to 51,28,105 (Fifry@
Eight Thousand One Hundred and Five only) Shaie
Warrants at a price of Rs. 78.00/- (Rupees $eventy-
Eight Only) per Warrant, each conv'ertibte into 1

(one) Equity Share of face vatue of Rs. 1.OO/- (Rupee
9!" 9t'ltyl each futty paid up at a premium of 

'Rs.

77,00/- (Rupees- Seventy-Seven Only) each per
warrant ("lssue Price") in cash, for an aggregite
cgnside.r.ation^of up to Rs. 3g,gg,92,1go/- lnuflees
Thirty-Nine Crores Ninety-Nine Lakhs Ninety-11yq
Thousand One Hundred and Ninety Only)

lssue Price Rs. 78.00/- -([upees Seventry
premium of Rs. 77.00/- (Rupees Seventy-Sevei
Only)

AddttlonaI detaits

Names of the investors

No. of lnvestors

ln case of convertibtes -

intimation on conversion of
securities or on lapse of the
tenure of the instrument

post attotment of securities -

outcome of the subscription,

As per Annexure A

Uptol

Each Warrant woutd be convertibte into, or
exchangeabte, at an option of proposed Attottee(s) of
warrants (as under Annexure A), within a maximum
period of 18 months from the date of attotment of
Warrants into equivatent number of futty paid-up
equity share of face vatue of Rs. 1.001- each of the
Company.
An amount equivatent to at teast 25% of the warrant
issue price shatt be payabte upfront atong with the
apptication and the batance 75% shatt be payabte by
the Proposed Attottee(s) of warrants on the exercise
of option of conversion of the warrant(s). The number
of equity shares to be attotted on exercise of the
warrants shatl be subject to appropriate adjustments
as permitted under the rutes, regutations and [aws, as
appticabte from time to time.

fi,
r\
o>l

,2tF,9
E;-'e



issue price / attotted price (in
case of convertibtes), number
of investors

As per Annexure A

@s
fu$,P,

gfr=



ANNEXURE C

Sr.
No.

Names of the lnvestors/
Proposed Allottees

Category
(Non-

Promoter)

No. of
Equity

Shares Up
to)

Outcome of the
subscription/lnve
stment amount
(lNR) (Approx.)

lssue
price/all

otted
price (in
case of
converti

bles)
(INR)

1 Pitam Goet HUF
Non-
Promoter 1.00,000 79,00,000 78.00

2

lntuitive Atpha lnvestment Fund
Pcc - Cett 1

Non-
Promoter 10,00,000 7,80,00.000 78.00

3 Venkatraman Subramanian
Non-
Promoter 1,00,000 78.00,000 78.0C

4 Saurav Raidhani
Non-
Promoter 3,70,000 2,88,60.000 78.0C

5 Vinod Kumar Jain
Non-
Promoter 72,000 s6.16.000 78.0C

6 Rajeev Sukumar Jain
Non-
Promoter 1,25,000 97,50,000 78.00

Haria Enterprise
Non-
Promoter 63,000 49,14.000 78.00

8

Fenkin lnfraventures Private
Limited

Non-
Promoter 63,000 49,14,000 78.0C

9 Mahindra Vershi Shah HUF
Non-
Promoter 63,000 49,14,000 78.0C

1C Vikash Gupta
Non-
Promoter 80,000 62,40.000 78.0C

11

Growfast Securities & Credit
Private Ltd

Non-
Promoter 1,40,000 1,09,20.000 78.0C

1 Pakshal Sanghvi
Non-
Promoter 1,28,000 99.84,000 78.0C

1i Mamta Girishkumar Jain
Non-
Promoter 1,29,000 99,84,000 78.0C

14

Brittano Ceramico Private
Limited

Non-
Promoter 1,28,000 99,84,000 78,0C

1a Katpesh Mahendra Mehta
Non-
Promoter 1,28,000 99,84,000 78.00

1( Kshma Jaswant Shah
Non-
Promoter s0,000 39,00,000 78.00

17 Vinodkumar Manekchand Jain
Non-
Promoter 96,000 74,88,000 78.00

1B

Raman Roadways Private
Limited

Non-
Promoter 1,28,000 99,84,000 78.00

19 Jayesh BabutaI Bhansati
Non-
Promoter 1,28,000 99,84,000 78.0C

2C Sarv Ventures Non- 78.0C

gG 6R
pfr*'l

a
o
D
D
/

l*



Promoter 12,80,000 9,99,40,000

21 Nandan P Rao
Non-
Promoter 2, 55,000 1,98,90,000 78.0C

22 Parishma Ritesh Jain
Non-

Promoter 1,26,000 98,29,000 78.00

2 Meet Bhagwanji Rabadia
Non-
Promoter 2,50,000 1,95,00,000 78.00

24 Chirag Shyam Rathi
Non-
Promoter 1,85,000 1 ,44,30,000 78.00

25 Shyamsunder Rathi
Non-
Promoter 1,55,000 1,20,90,000 78.0C

2C Keyur M Soni
Non-
Promoter 1,21,000 94,39,000 78.00

2t
Swarn Bhavya MangaI Jewets
Private Limited

Non-
Promoter 1,21,000 94,38,000 78.0C

28 Yltag A Vasani
Non-
Promoter 1,21,000 94,39,000 78.0C

29 Dhruvesh M Soni
Non-
Promoter 1,21,000 94,39,000 78.0C

3C Jenisha Jayesh Mehta
Non-
Promoter '1,21,000 94,38,000 78.00

31 Nrupini Jayesh Mehta
Non-
Promoter 1,21,000 94,3g,000 78.00

32 Bhavin S Kamani
Non-
Promoter 1,21,000 94,39,000 78.0C

33 Foraum Savta
Non-
Promoter 2,50,000 1,95,00,000 78.00

34 Raavi Venture LLP
Non-
Promoter 3,80,000 2,96,40,000 78.00

35 Raman Tatwar
Non-
Promoter 3,80,000 2,96,40,000 78.0C

36 Chandan RajkamaI Gupta
Non-
Promoter 1,24,000 96,72,000 78.0C

37 Pradip Ratanchand Surana
Non-
Promoter 99,000 77,22,000 78.0C

38 Kaushik Narottam Soni
Non-
Promoter 1,24,000 96,72,000 78.00

39 Brijendra Kumar
Non-
Promoter 2,50,000 1,95,00,000 78.00

4C Free lndia Assurance Services
Non-
Promoter 2,00,000 1,56,00,000 78.0C

41 SuniI Sponge Private Limited
Non-
Promoter 99,000 77,27,000 78.0C

42 Wow lnvestments
Non-
Promoter 1,90,000 1,40,40,000 78.00

43 Shri Bajranq Commoditv
Non-
Promoter 3,06,000 2, 38,68,000 78.00

44 Asha Singhania
Non-
Promoter 63,000 49,14,000 78.0C

45 Dipak Raheja
Non-
Promoter 1,90,000 1 ,40,40,000 78.0C

g, @*a
eq,'l

\
4
oo
h,/

\ig r'!i



46 Raieev Jaswani
Non-
Promoter 63,000 49,14,000 78.00

47 Aniati AsrawaI
Non-
Promoter 63,000 49,14,000 78.00

48, Aditya AqrawaI
Non-

Promoter 63,000 49,14,000 78.00

49

Vishnupriya Properties Private
Limited

Non-

Promoter 63,000 49,14,000 78.00

5C Sourav Aqrawal
Non-
Promoter 63,000 49,14,000 78.00

51 Hypotenuse lnvestments
Non-
Promoter 90,000 70,20,000 78.00

52 Subham Capitat Private Limited
Non-
Promoter 2,70,000 2,10,60,000 78.0C

53
Subham Buitdwett Private
Limited

Non-
Promoter 7,70,000 2,10,60,000 78.0C

54 Sudha Raidev
Non-
Promoter 63,000 49,14,000 78.0C

55 Neeraj Pahlaiani
Non-
Promoter 63,000 49,14,000 78.0C

56 Shweta GoyaI
Non-
Promoter 63,000 49,14,000 78.0C

57 Suman AqarwaI
Non-
Promoter 63,000 49,14,000 78.0C

58 Aarson lnvestments
Non-
Promoter

1,26,000
98,28,000 78.00

59 Hemant AqrawaI
Non-
Promoter 63,000 49.14.000 78.00

6C Kamatjeet Hora
Non-
Promoter 63,000 49,14,000 78.00

61 Akhitesh Joy
Non-
Promoter 63,000 49,14,000 78.0C

62 Ritu Verma
Non-
Promoter 63,000 49,14,000 78.0C

6 Pooia Aqrawat
Non-
Promoter 81,000 63,18,000 78.0C

64 KaushaI Bharat Rupare[
Non-
Promoter 63,000 49,14,000 78.0C

65 Ten Eiehtv lnvestments
Non-
Promoter 1,26.000 98,29,000 78.0C

6( KapiI Gare
Non-
Promoter 2,50,000 1,95,00,000 78.0C

67

NVS Corporate Consuttancy
Services Pvt Ltd

Non-
Promoter s,04,000 3,93.12.000 78.0C

68 Sandeep Kapadia
Non-
Promoter 14,00,000 10,92,00,000 78.0C

69 Vipul Hansraj Jain
Non-
Promoter 54,000 42,12,000 78.0C

7C Rekha Sharma Non- 78.0C

gi 4
Or
el);
Hru

N1
lo,o
btt

/\SY * 'P)



42,12,000

49.14.000

Lavina Kunal Nahar

Arihant Futures and Comodities
Limited 47,12,000

Samta Bharatkumar Jain

Arcs Enterprises LLP 42,12,000

Abhishek Gumanmal Ranka HUF

Saajan Gumanma[ Ranka HUF

42,17,000

Vaishakhi Aditva Shah

Lalit Jain

Pravin Ghevarchand Dhoka

Ashish Ghevarchand Dhoka

Varsha Pravin Dhoka

SheetaI Sandeep Dhoka

VJTF Eduservices Limited.

Abha Sodharth Bhansati

Kuna[ Ratitat Bid

Ruchit Ashokkumar Sakaria

Ekta Ruchit Sakaria

Jasmit Ashokkumar Sakaria 42.12.000

Archana Jasmit Sakaria 42.12.000

Sanjav Babutal Bohra 42,12,000

Manish Babutat Bohra 42,12,000



96 Harshit S Shah
Non-
Promoter 54,000 42,17,000 78.00

97 Yoq Divakar & Sons
Non-
Promoter 1,00,000 78,00,000 78.0(

98 Mehta Vrushank Mukund
Non-
Promoter 1,00,000 78,00,000 78.OC

99 Rohit Batubhai Amipara
Non-

Promoter 54,000 42,12,000 78.0C

10c Rakesh Shashikant Mehta
Non-
Promoter 54,000 42,17,000 78.0C

101 Sumitra Ashok Jain
Non-
Promoter s4,000 42,12,000 78.0C

102 Sandeep Kumar Jain
Non-
Promoter 54,000 47,12,000 78.0C

Total
1 ,53,95,00

0 1,20,00,30,( 00

6e
9/ u,

%9;
qaD
-\

mbai

)

'e.\

IF,
;-q



ANNEXURE D

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR Regulations read with SEBI Circular
SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1 lP/ClR/2023/ 123 dated July 1 3, 2023

Sr.
No.

Particulars Details

1 Types of securities proposed
to be lssued

lssue of up to 1,53,85,000 (one crorr
Lakhs Eighty-Five Thousand) Equity Sl
vatue of Rs. 1.001- (Rupee One 0nty) eacl
on Preferential basis to certain I

I nvestors.

Fitty- I hree
ares of face
futty paid up

lon-Promoter

7. Type of issuance (further
pubtic offering, rights issue,
depository receipts
(ADR/GDR), guatified
institutions ptacement,
preferentia[ attotment etc. )

Preferentia[ lssue of Equity Shares in ac<
the SEBI (ICDR) Regutation 2018 rei
Companies Act, 2013 and rutes made ther

crdance with
d with the
eunder.

3. Totat number of
Securities proposed to be
issued or the total amount for
which the securities wit[ be
issued

lssue of up to 1,53,85,000 (One Crorr
Lakhs Eighty-Five Thousand) Equity St
vatue of Rs. 1.00/- (Rupee One Onty) ei
up, for cash, to be issued at a price o
(Rupees Seventy-Eight Only) inctuding pr
77.00/- (Rupees Seventy-Seven Only) ee
Share ("lssue Price") aggregating to ar
exceeding Rs. 1,20,00,30,000 /- (Rupee:
Crores Thirty Thousand Only)

Fifty-Three
ares of face
:h futty paid
Rs. 78.00/-

:mium of Rs.
:h per Equity
amount not
One Twenty

4. lssue Price Rs. 78.00/- (Rupees Seventy-Eight Or
premium of Rs. 77.00/- (Rupees Seventy.

y) inctuding
ieven Onty)

5.
Additionat detail,s

Names of the investors

No. of lnvestors

ln case of convertibtes
intimation on conversion of
securities or on tapse of the
tenure of the instrument

post attotment of securities ,
outcome of the subscription,
issue price / attotted price (in
case of convertibtes), number
of investors;

As per Annexure C

Up to 102

Not Appticabte

96.



ANNEXURE E

Detaits required under Regutation 30 of SEBI LODR Regutations read with SEBI circutar No.
CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015.

Sr No. Particutars Disctosure
1, Type of Security proposed to be

issued (viz. equity shares,
convertibtes etc. )

Secured, rated, listed, taxabte,
Non-Convertibte Debentures (N

redeemabte
.Ds)

2. Type of lssuance (further pubtic
offering, rights issue, depository
receipts (ADR/GDR), quatified
institutions ptacement, preferentiaI
attotment etc.

Private Ptacement

3. Total number of securities proposed
to be issued or the tota[ amount for
which the securities witl be issued
(approximatetv)

2,330 (Two Thousand Three Hu
Thirty) Non-Convertibte Debent

dred and
rres (NCDs)

4. Size of the lssue Up to Rs. 23,30,00,000/- (Tv
Crores Thirty Lacs)

enty Three

5. Whether proposed to be listed, if
yes, name of the stock exchanqe(s)

Proposed to be listed on BSE Li tited

6. Tenure of the instrument

Date of attotment
Date of Maturity

36 months from the Deemed Da

Attotment.

Date of attotment: 18th Decemb

Date of Maturity: 17th Decembe

of:e

:r, 2024

, z0z7
7. Coupon/interest offered, schedute

of coupon/interest and principat
Coupon Rate: 17.007o per annun

The interest payment dates, sl

the Deemed Date of Attotment
March, 7th June, 7th Septemb
December.

arting from
witt be 7th

rI, and 7th

8. Charge/security, if any created over
the assets

Secured against the receivat
Company, equivatent to [.tOx
loan AUM, covering the
principal and interest amounts
NCDs.

Les of the
rf the gotd
cutstanding
due on the

9. Speciat right/ interest/ priviteges
attached to the instrument and
changes thereof

Not Appticabte

10. Detay in payment of
interest/principat for a period of
more than three months from the
due date or default in payment of
interest / principal

On the occurrence of a Paymr
the lssuer agrees to pay additir
at t% (one percent) per annu
lnterest Rate in respect of the
on the defaulted/overdue i

respect of such Payment Defar
date of the occurrence of a Payr
untiI such Payment Defautt is r

nt Defautt,
raI interest
n over the
Debentures
mounts in
Lt from the
ent Defautt
rred or the

sdPrts
y.%
u-t{*'Y



Obtigations are repaid (w
eartier), on each lnterest Pa

occurring during the afo
period.
The lssuer agrees to pay additi
at t% (one percent) per annr
lnterest Rate in respect of the
on the 0utstanding Amounts (i
0utstanding PrincipaI Amoun
accrued but unpaid interest
thereof) from the date of the o
any breach of any covenants (i
financial covenants) set out in
the other Transaction Docun
than a Payment Defautt) untiI
is cured or the 0btigations
(whichever is eartier), on ei
Payment Date occurring
aforementioned period. PROVIt
additiona[ interest wit[ be paya
to this paragraph (b) if an)
interest is being paid by the lssr

to any provisions under the Co
/ RBI regulations which require:
additionaI interest due to
covenants.

richever is
/ment Date
ementioned

nat interest
Tt over the
Debentures
rctuding the
s and the
in respect
currence of
ctuding any
the DTD or
3nts (other
;uch breach
are repaid
ch lnterest
luring the
ED THAT no
,te pursuant

additionaI
er pursuant
npanies Act
payment of
breach of

11 Detaits of any letter of comments
regarding payment/non-payment of
interest, principat on due dates or
any other matter concerning the
security and /or the assets along
with its comments thereon, if anv

Not Appticabte

12. Detaits of redemption of debentures 36 months from the Deemed Da
Attotment

eof

13. Any cancettation or termination of
proposaI for issuance of securities
inctuding reasons thereof.

Not appticabte

3tufrh"i
WiTrZ

(dd 80\



S.

No.
Name of Subscriber No. of Non-

Convertible
Debentures

Amount (in rs.)

1 M P Gupta Family Trust
(PAN: AAITMS1O1B)

100 1,0c 00,000

2 Wiseacre Trading and Consulting Private
Limited
(CIN: U46909UP2023PTC183376)

200 2,0c 00,000

J Sanjiv Sarita Consulting Private Limited
(CIN : U93000DL1 981 PT C3837 29\

200 2,04 00,000

4 S S Fuels Private Limited
(CIN: U23101 DL1 991 PTC045057)

200 2,00 c0,000

5 Bhilangana Hydro Private Limited
(CIN : U401 02UR2006PLC032491\

200 2,00 10,000

6 Kanchanjunga Power Company Private
Limited
(C I N : U 7 489 9DL1991PT C0 46387 \

200 2,00 10,000

7 RR Investor Securities Trading Private
Limited
(CIN: U64050DL2003PTC120852)

400 4,00 10,000

8 Rekha V Seth
(PAN: AABPB3243P)

270 2,70 10,000

9 Samay Vinod Seth
(PAN: FYMPS5967K)

720 1,,20. 10,000

10 Shikhar Vinod Seth

€4N' FYMPS5eI3P)
720 1,20, )0,000

11 Bhavna Bafna
(PAN: ABAPK6759M)

80 80 )0,000

72 Silky Sarvesh Mehta
(PAN: AQNPK5960C)

300 3,00 )0,000

'I'otal 2330 23,30. )0,000

s4 al sl)\

,,.D
'-d\to
lo
t)

J l-/-


